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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett

County Executive

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Rachel Kennedy, Senior Planner 17v
Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

Jef Fuller
Chairperson

Date: 11 September, 2008

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #493711, Repairs to second story deck and construction of rear first story
deck.

The Montgomery.County Historic -Preservation Commission.(HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a Historic w...
Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved at the September 10, 2008 meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE TO
THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER
LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: David Miller
Address: 10037 Pratt Avenue, Silver Spring. Capitol View Park Historic District.

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable Montgomery
County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must contact this Historic
Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.

r041MUr"

Historic Preservation Commission • 1109 Spring Street, Suite 801 9 Silver Spring, MD 20910.301/563-3400.301/563-3412 FAX
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• 17 76 • HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

BAR 1.~ 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT 

/~ 
9

Contact Person: 
`% 
'sit ~d~ fr>^e~z 6 / l Av tb P, )k

rte, 

Daytime Phone

Tax Account No.:

Name of Property Owner. / V I ~7  Daytime Phone No.; US y 
///~ 
V / CJ — / ✓ / C~ l

Address: % 60 i~r (~lc~ c_e_ SCI rev- SP : i~1~ Z~`► f
Street Number try Staet AD Code

Contrecton:li'll~ . l~rr'Ja~
Contractor Registration No.: 

—7 ~/ /~

Agent for Owner. ✓ 0 i G JZ Daytime Phone No.: 30 1-5--7   / J /~ y 0

LRATION OF MIRU/ 

/ J ~) EHouse Number

Town/City: / Y L 1KJ Nearest C.

Lot ZZ Block Zl ubdivision:_ Gas

Liber Folio: Parcel: --A '

Q 0 R ID USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: ~//

5XI'Stntct ❑ Extend W! Alter/Rerwvate ❑ A/C ❑ Slab ❑ Room Addition ❑ Porch lK Deck ❑ Shed

❑ move ❑ Install ❑ Wreck/Raze ❑ Solar ❑ Fireplace ❑ Woodbuming Stove ❑ Single Family

❑ Revision ❑ Repair ❑ RRevoc
ca
abble ❑ Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) ❑ Other:

I ~ q 001 B. Construction cost estimate: E ~j ,

1C. H this is a revision of a previously approved active permit see Permit #

PARTCOMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND OWN ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: Ot ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Septic 03 ❑ Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Well (13 ❑ Other:

PART T REE: CO )ILLTE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height feet inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ On party line/property line ❑ Entirely on land of owner ❑ On public right of way/easement

I hereby certify, that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is cosec; and that the construction will comply with plans

approved by ag agencies listed and / hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Signature of owner or authorized agent 10ate

Approved: 

;r" t~ 

, 2r .i • :i$

Disapproved: S

Application/Permit No.:

For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

Date:

Date Filed: Date issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

~c~~-~~`



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRfTTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a Deseripdon of existing structurelsl and environments setting, irrchrding their hislnxicel feabasa and signiRcenee:

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic msourcels►, the environmental setting, and, where applicabb, the historic district

2. SITE PLAN i''PROtV ED
PS'de and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plot Your site plan must include: opigo, ~ !~fy con tty

F 
a the scale, north arrow, and date: 

_ M 

l 
; 343tQCIC a itS~T°.~TI

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures: and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of Plans end elevations in a format no larger than 11' x 17" Plans on 8 1!2' x i l" Paper are preferred

a Schematic conseroedon plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other

fixed features of both the existing resouroels) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction arid, when appropriate, context.

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each

facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project This information may be included on your

design drawings.

5, PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, incktding details of the affected portions. AN labels should be placed an the

front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. AN labels should be placed on

the from of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6' or larger in diameter lot approximately 4 feet above the ground), you

must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (tat tenants), including names, addresses, amt zip codes. This list
should inciudethe owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as weR as the ownerls) of lot(s) or parcells) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street
Rockville, 1301/279-1355►.

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INTO OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAIUNG LABELS.
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Replace Existing Railing System w/New Pressure Treated Railing.

co

' All lumber used will be pressure treated pine. See attached drawing #2A for more railing detail.
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MARYLAND
GENERAL CONTR-ACTING

20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name / Address

Kathleen Anderson
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer Alt. Ph... Customer E-mail

301-785-3468 chaonebL@yahoo.com

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1515

Source Service Magic

Item Description Total

Deck POWERWASFT DWK 495.00
Powsswash (1) deck appnc. 234 mtal tq.ft of floorboards. Estimate includes tailings and steps. Nail5ctew down any obvious naile/acecWx that have backed their way out. Cwstoom
aclmowledgm that any prior sWalpaint color notmelly will not be removed fan powmwashiog. This estimate does not include replacing any deteriorating wood unless specifically
wcotioned below. Customer will allow Carmectar to use Weir outside water supply first hesebib. Built-in shad below deck is not included in powe washing.

•• Under this estimate, moving f tmWov off of On deck is the sole responsibility of the Customer. Should f nnitute not be removed trpon day of scheduled deck powerwashiog,
Customer will be chased addiional labor time at S75/hr. to move aqy 8ttttdture.

S•' Deck STAIN/SEALDECK 1,250.00
c'• ~• Stain/Seal (1) lad story deck (appnr. 234 total sq.R of floorboards). estimate includes rnilhW4 2 gory staircase with rau7faga6 band boards, beam and posts. Cuarady deck has a

weetwed am dw will be partially removed prior to staining by powerher, duer'efore Ciutoam mug sleet a solid sWo/sealant to Cover reina$ting stain color. Customer will
:,, x,• _ ` oboose color of solid (pigmented) stain hom Contractor's selection. Contractor will w4ammer loose nails/screws when necessary, however Customs acknowledges many nails

pope, etc. will reappear due to detedorawd wood and/or over-sore tched link cavities not holding back nail/screw.

This estimate DOES NOT INCLUDE any of the following, but not limited to:
- Any stam/seal being applied tmdernaath deck other than what is described aboft

r, l - Any uvw twile/scrows befog supplied or iosmlled by Contractor or bola being re-firstened other than that what is described below.
-: 88cllywaad_mkus, mmda .11sdaw. -

T 
y

3r
a  included in staining._mow ku 

an- 

'' ," •' Under this eadmate, moving fumihue ofi'of the deck is the sole re ponsibility of the Customer. Sbould tLmiture rot be removed upon day of scheduled deck staining, Customer
will be charged additional labor time at S75/hr. to trove any finnluum

.,.a

' Tbis Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Customer signing M03C "Teens & Conditions" Form &
MOC acknowledging receipt of these forms by providing authorized sigoatun. Total
Note: All color choices will be made by Customer f torn Contractor's selection provided. Colors from website, samples & broc~ may be
"raguur uaa avavua as vau w.waa va. •wan ..all vain w eau w w'%Vn uaoa wualda e emur4 urucas UUJCW_ so uVW%L ~

Customer Signature: g3 Date: Z MGC Auth. Rep.:

MHIC # Phone# Page 1 Fax # E-mail

79191 301-577-8100 301.368-3508 marylandgeneral@aol.com

Date:

r

I
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MARYLAND
GENERAL CONTRACTING

20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name / Address

Kathleen Anderam
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer All. Ph...

1

Customer E-mail

301-785-3468 1 chaonelm@yahoo.cem

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1515

Source Service Magic

Item Desaiptfon

Exterior D13CK RB AZM
Cur remove entire wood railing system from dccW Uiru & disDow (iacluttina 4x4 nowt, except the posts mm~ing into ground as support). New pressure treated Pine

ing system will be supplied & installed to meet code. Railing sysmm v l consist of 2x6 top raitover 2YA rail wi@t 2x2 pielsats attached to upper & lower 2x4 rail. Now 40 posts
will be double bolted into outside band board & support miliap.

Painting PAINT PORCH RAILING
Contractor will scrape and peiar railings at frunt norm area, (2) coats of Dtuon Exterior Semi-Gloss will be applied to match existing paint color. Lower ngbt railing will be
secured. roiled &Jar mewed into post.

Y

This Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below. Customer signing MGC 'Terms & Conditions" Form &
MGC aelmowledging receipt of these forms by providing autho ri ed signature.
Note: All color choices will be made by Customer from Contractor's selection provided Colors from websitc, samples be
slightly different from lor. Vents will be i ed to replace that which is existing unless otherwise noted

-171
Customer Signature: ~~ ~_ Dater ~$ MGC Auth. Rep.: 11

MIMIC:Y Phone #
79191 1 301-577-8100

Page 2 Fax # 1 E-mail

301-368-3508 1 marylandizencrali

Total I

3,490.00

469.00

$5,704.00

L
C
F

P
6

P
C
C
C

C

c
c

r

i
r
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20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name / Address

Kathleen Anderson
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer Alt. Ph... Customer E-mall

301-785-3468 clieoneka®yehoo.carn

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1526

Source Service Magic

Item Desaiptlon Total

Deck 11' x 11' PRESSURE TREATED PINE PLATFORM D - No Seeps or R R" 2,490.00

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: `/ I~ LV~ /t S

Contractor to Supply all material and Constrod the above mentioned deck to tha below tDociRoatione to =a of Customer's raideoce under tad story deck Ground will be graded

so that de& will sit aplim 10" k el above exiaft paver patio. Deck parameters will fall within eaisting 6x6 pops of 2nd story deck, to the edge of dte paver patio & apprx. 12"
from built-ia And (deck will not extend to shed to preserve areaway of stied caft=). 1' x S arcs betwetm shots & deck will be filled with pea gravel. All floorboards will be

spewed with stain kee steel dedmig aaeve. Cost and prioe an based on total avow of job and ftlodes: Lin-ate survey & mauueroenu by designer, foundation plan, drawing "

plans, elevations, sections & material spedfications as required.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS: f

(3) 6x6 Prowue 71adW Pusta ~-r
Secuted into eanmete footing

(13) 2x8 Pressure Treated Floor Joists
NWc&=rvcdintoiedger>L =&towd ~^

(3) 2x10 Preaeme Treated Band Bonds
Bolted into pope & nslkdJscrewed into ledger board

(3) US Pressure Treated Perimeter Floor Joists
Bolted into pops & oadedfamtwed into le:dga board

(1) 2x10 Pressure Treated Ledger Board
F 1

Bolted into homes concrete poured foundation ~i

This Estimate will convert to full contract bye Customer signing Estimate below, Customa signing MGC "Terms & Conditions" Form & 4, x
MGC admowIctIp g receipt of these forma by providing authorized signature.
Note, All color cboica will be made by Customer from Contractor's selection provided. Cohn from website, samples & rosy
Ulgittly Q11lerent anon acqagglor. vents will only be to replace that whtcu is ex 11MC48 ottterwise tinted. -- —
r'

Customer Signature: L Date: 
. % 23 OS MGC Auth. Rep.:

MHIC # Phone # Page 1 Fox # E-mail

79191 301-577-8100 1 301-368-3508 1 n=ylandgcnem1@aol.com

Date:
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GENERAL CONTRACTING

Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name i Address

Kathleen Anderan
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer A@. Ph... Customer E-mail

301-785-3469 chaonelmQyahoo.com

Es
Date Estimate #

6/3012008 1526

Source Service Magic

Item Description Total

(22) W Pressm Treated Floor Boards
Screwed intro floor joists

•• Note: There am no steps or railings that are iocludcd in this coat ict. Contract DOES NOT iaclude coat of hermit. Customer will be msponcibk for filing for permit and paying
H*fees involved

t 
i.ti

f

d

'this Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Custrnmer signing MGC "Temps & Conditions" Form &
MGC acknowledging rtxeipt of these forma by providing tttnhtm2ed signature.  SZ,49O.UO
Note: All color choices will be made by Customer from Contractor's selection provided Codora from website, samples tna~+AEEi
Sl gu4y W11GlL:Nl4YY. w.W WlVl. eea\a Wln Ytrly YG r - 1CQ W 1G171aliC Wa111'e!LL{iV !a F]{1e/YLLjt IILUG713 Vmrawue uVvcu.

T74-SIG TCustomer Signature: Date:_ MGC Auth. Rep.:

MWC ri Phone # Page 2 Fax # E-rnall

79191 301-577-8100 301-368-3508 marylandgeneral@aoLcom

Date:
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT

Address: 10037 Pratt Avenue, Silver Spring Meeting Date: 09.10.08

Resource: Noncontributing Resource Report Date: 09.03.08
Capitol View Park Historic District

Applicant: David Miller Public Notice: 08.27.08

Review: HAWP Tax Credit: Partial

Case Number: 31/07-08E Staff: Rachel Kennedy

Proposal: Repairs to rear second story deck and construction of rear first story deck

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

0 Approval
❑ Approval with conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Noncontributing Resource
STYLE: Modern Cape Cod
DATE: c. 1990

PROPOSAL

The applicants are proposing to rehabilitate their upper story rear deck. This work will include
installation of new porch railings, cleaning and staining the deck, and installation of new support posts.
On the first story level, the applicants intend to construct a new 11' by 11' pressure-treated wood deck

to fall within the footprint of the upper story deck. This deck will sit on grade level and will not require
steps or railings. The rear decks cannot be seen from the street and do not have a negative effect on the
surrounding district, as all of the adjacent houses appear to have been built within the last twenty years
in a modern cul-de-sac setting.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Approval is based on the adopted amendment for the Chevy Chase Village Historic District, the Secretary
of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation, and the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the
Montgomery County Code, Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or
issue a permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the
purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

❑~ 1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or
historic resource within an historic district; or

01



Q 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an
historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of
the purposes of this chapter; or

❑ 3. The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site, or historic resource located within an historic district, in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located, or

❑ 4. The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied;
or

❑ 5. The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be
deprived of reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

❑ 6. In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site, or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit
of the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the
permit.

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings— if
applicable — to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stampingprior to
submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits.

0
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• it l6 • HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
p~ 3011563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORKPERMIT

Contact Person: sq ?Vl-4-f-wyz 
~/ 

,q

Tax Account No.: 0 
1 

(o T

o l 

/

o o 

/p / ~/
y 

~j L~ ~i/ 32
Name of Property Owner. / y 1 l.~ A / 7 // l Daytime Phone No.:,2 y Y ~ / ✓ /  l l

Address: /0-072 (ac-e  ~ '2-09(0
Street Number ay staet zip Cade

Contractor Registration No.: 

jjAgent for Owner. C 15,4 Daytime Phone No.: 30 / 5

i 19-1/1 h /" I / k? /Z 90) - U.-/ -3 L
Lur wr run ur rsurw

/

r~nwrnLmwc

House Numb:I 
I(/ 
J
D

~) Street

Town/City: / i/ n I Neeres Streetr~r'

Lot ZZ Block Z9 ̀  ubdivision: LLA i

Liber: Folio: Patcd:

PART 0141E; TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

4/11enovate

CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

@~ar~struct ❑ Extend ❑ A/C ❑ Slab Cl Room Addition ❑ Porch V,, d ❑ Shed

❑ Move ❑ Install ❑ WredVAaae ❑ Solar ❑ Fireplace ❑ Woodbuming Stove ❑ Single Fancy

❑ Revision ❑ Repair ❑ RRevoc
ca
a
ab
ble ElFence/Wall (complete Section 4) ❑ Other:

/ 4 00q1B. Construction cost estimate: S~ j / •

1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit see Permit #

PART U D D ADDITION

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Septic 03 ❑ Other.

2B. Type of water supply: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Well 03 ❑ Other.

T REE: CO Y FOR FENCE/RETAINING

3A. Height feet inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ On party line/property line ❑ Entirely on lend of owner ❑ On public right of way/easement

I hembv car* that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is cored; and that the construction will comply with plans
ap

i
ved by all agencies listed and 1 hereby adamwledge and accept this to he a condition for the issuance of this permit.

/C)s
Signature of owner or authorized agent Date

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature: Dace:

ApplicationiPermit No.: Date filed: Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

q Q'6 --7 ~~ 0
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THE FOLWMNG MMS MST BE COMPLETED AND THE

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPUCATION

I. VVRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Description of existing sfine"S) and anvtromrneft se1Wg, iicludii9 their historical fieabres and Sig 
ifiear4

rce:
I.J

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, tiro hstorie district

2. SITE PLAN

Site end environmental setting, drawn to scab. You may use your plat Your site plan must include:

a the scale, north arrow, and dale;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS ANDFLEWATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no lamer than 11" x 11' Plans on 8 1/2"x 11" treoer weyL

L Schematic construction phes, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other

fixed features of both the existing resourcels) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations Ifecadesl. with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in reledon to existing construction and, when appropriate carrell.

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An exisdrq and a proposed elevation drawing of each

facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project This idormadmn may be inckaled on your

design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. AN labels should be placed on the

front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. AN labels shondd be placed on

the from of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6' or larger in diameter let approximately 4 feet above the groud), you

must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of el least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners )not tenants►, including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
shouldmclude the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of bqs) or parcefls) which he directly across
the streeoighway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this idomtadon from the Department of Assessments and Twodon, 51 Monroe Street
Rockville, 1301/279.1355►,

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK► OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY VVRHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS

Oq



IIAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address Owner's Agent's mailing address

10037 prv- 6 t-
,S~1rJ

31~(~.aR+w ~. ~ oauntundiwr~, ~Y~1i.311.`F~)

Adjacent and confronting•Property Owners mailing addresses
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b U L,. 1 N0 LOCATION - URVEY
LOT ZZ DLOCK 29

CAPITOL VIeW FAKK
Montigornelry -County , Mor fond

Scala P% 30 pc ober 18, 1984
Plot Dook 125. Plot 14589

MACRIS , HENDRICKS• and W/ITMER, PA.
ENGINEERS • PLANNERS • SURVEYORS

132011. FREDERICK ROAD ROCKVILLE , MO. 20890
340.8705

1 hereby carfify that theshowit' r~ehereon it Correct cnd the prop®rt
is as delineated on the above stated plat de mcordedtt,te Lond R000r dl
o0 Montgomery County, Md. The kWovermnte w4sra located a t.cm it-tape

rnGlck on O c4ober 16, 1984 .Unless shown 

~t~ 

no Vililble ancrowh••m~ ~t , p. "f -SLIZ
DOUGLASS H. RIGGS, III

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, MD. NO.10712

Loi 21

Lof 22

te.o • 15.75Z  P,

oN D 
1 7̀• Chec

IZ.O'
3e.o'

`5 7'77.57,55,yy •-

Lot Z3

Q= ZO*w1Oe CNTINdUI9K4bLe >b1 ape eAsame T ALONG
STREET FRONTAAB aRANT> 0 OTI RCCORD PLAT,
E:XISTeOCC CW PR0►LRTY CORMCM MARKCRs NOT OUAMNT9CO
OY TWO OURVCY, UNUM66 1NOICATCD "L-AMON AS POUND

0 - 
60-152
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Gaithersburg, MD 20879

je 'i'I6)~G~~~C~~~~i:~C~l~,~s~k'Cifl 
C~~%6175.

Estimate

Item Description Total

Deck POWERWASH DBM 495.00
Powmwash (1) deck appnr. 234 tail sqA of floorboards. Estimate inchtdes r UWV and snaps. NdYScaw down any obvious mily/screws that have backed their way out. Customer
acknowledges that any prior stein/p d color normally will not be removed from powmwashutg. This estivate does not =N* replacing any deteriorating wood unless specifically
mentioned below. Customer will allow Cemvsatar to use their outside water supply from hosebib. Built-in shad below deck is not Included ut powawashivg.

Under this estimate, moving Anniture off of the deck is the sole respouibi ty of the Cvuoww. Should iaWwre not be removed upon day of scheduled deck powerwasbing,
Customer will be charged additional labor time at S75/hr. to move say 9nedture.

S* Deck STAR&SEALDECK 1,250.00
c : ~• StainlSeal (1) tad stay deck (apprs. 234 total sq.R of dootboards). Estimate includes milb*ia 2 story staircase with rafligga, band boards, beans and posts. Currently deck has a

weathered stain that will be partially removed prior to %taming by powarwashes, therefore Customer must select a solid staWsaiant to cover remising stain color. Comma will
choose cola of solid (pigmented) seats itera Contractor's selection. CemttwW will te-hammer loose nalWacran where necessary, however Ostomev acknowledges many mils
pops, eta will re-appear due to detedamecd wood and/or ear-stretched bob cavities not bolding back mtlHerew.

This estimate DOES NOT INCLUDE any of the following, but not limited to:
- Airy staintseal being applied usdernealh deck other than what is desenbed above.

r ;17, - Any now miWstmra being ekgrpiird or insalIod by Contractor or bobs being re feseaaed other than that what it described below.
-Replacing any deteriorating wood ®Imo sQ4oifioaily metligoed it —
_beRow is i i inchuded in staining.

i ! "Under this estimate, moving lbrnittae off of the deck is the sole responsibility of the Customer. Should tbmittve not be removed upon day of scheduled deck staining, Customer
C will be charged additional labor time at S75/hr. to reeve any ftrvtitum

This Estimate will convert to fun contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Customer signing MGC "Terms & Conditions" Foam &
MGC ackaowlcd&g receipt of these forms by providing authorized signature. T~ 

~7Note: All color ohoica will be made by Gitstomeer from Contractor's seloction provided Colors from website, samples & brocic_tures may be
m■gaauy wuvavui uvw wrwr~ v...~ caw ..w v w wo w w rwenw wa. -M%. a ULKS euue:ae veueuwuo "ULVU. ,.

Customer Signature: f ~.,~ Date: 3 MGC Auth. Rep.: Dace,

MHIC # Phone #
79191 301-577-8100

Page 1 Fax # I E-mail

301-368-3508 1 marylandgeneml@aol.com

r

f
r
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MARYLAND
GENERAL CON'rRACTIN

20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name 1 Address

Kathleem Anderson
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, Mb 20910

Customer Phone Customer Alt. Ph...

I

Customer E-mail

301-785-3468 I chaoneka@yahoo.co m

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1515

Source Service Magic

Item'- ~—~~0 ~~_ 'D Y(: lam+ t'i 
Desgiptlon Total

Exterior DECK REPAIR 3,490.00
Con remove entire wood wiling system from deciduaim A dispose (including 4x4 poste, excvt the posts ttmnutg into ground its support). New pmsstue treated pine
rat tog system will be supptiod & installed to meet code. Belling system wf11 consist of 2s6 top tail over tut rail with 2x2 pickds attached to tipper & lower 2x4 rail New 4.4 posts
will be double bolted into outside band board & support raiWtgs.

Painting PAINT PORCH R A U,H4(3 469.00
Contractor will scrape and paint r-1inp at front WRk arm. (2) coats of Ia ran Exterior SriniGloss will be applied to match existing paint color. Lower ngbt railing will be
seemed, nailed Wor aerewed into post I m

This Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Customer signing MGC "Trams & Conditions" Form &
MGC acknowledging receipt of these forms by providing authorized signature.
Note: All color eboxes will be made by Customer from Contractor's selection provided. Colors from website, samplesbe
slightly different from lor. Vents will be i ed to teplaex that which is existing unless otherwise noted

Customer Signature: ~~ Date: MGC Auth. Reap.:
t

MHIC # Phone # Page 2 Fax #

79191 1 301-577-8100 1 1 301-368-3508 rnatytau

E-mail

i
$5,'

C
C
r

r

r
C
C
C

t
C
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MARYLAND

20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name / Address

Kathleen Andt m
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer Alt. Ph... Customer E-mall

301-785-3468 1 1 chaonelca®yahoo.com

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1526

Source Service Magic

Item Description Total

Deck 11' x 11' PRESSURE TREATED PINE PLATFORM D F. - No Soaps or Railittga 2,490.00

DESCRIPTION OF WORK `/ «! V~ ✓15 iti•~

Contractor to Supply all material and Construct the above co mtioned deck to the below spocifications to tea of Custorttnr'3 reaidenee under tad story deck Ground will be graded

so do deck will sit apps. 10" level above existing paver patio. Deck pasotoets will fell within mistinS 6x6 posts of tad story deck, to the edge of the paver patio & apprx. 12"

6rom built-in shed (deck will not extend to sited to preserve areaway of shut eetaaace). 1' x S area betwwo shod & deck will be filled with pea gravel. All flootboatds vAl be
.crewed with stainless steel deddng Knows. Cost and price are based on WW amount of job and ntchtties: On-site survey & w annemenn by designer, foundation plena, drawing

Plans. elevations, sections & material specifications as re"ised. .a

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS: =

(3) 60 Pn was Treated Punts
''Seemed into concrete footing ' •?

(13) 2x8 Pressure Treated Moor Joists
# :•: 3 

ks

. (3)2xl~TreatedBond Boards
Bolted into posts & Into ledger board

.(3) 2x8 Pressure Tressed Famneter Floor joists
Bolted into ports & nadedJecmwed into ledger board

- (1) 2x10 Pressure Treated Ledger Board
Halted into bones cowrem poured foundadon

Ibis Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Customer signing MGC "Tams & Conditions" Form &
MGC admowledp* neoeipt of dress forms by providing authorized sigaitu ne.
Note: All color choices will be made by Castnmer fmm Contractor's selection provided. Colors from wcbsitc, samples & 1
slightly different linen a jar. Venn will only be '1T to replace that which is mrisbing unless otherwise noted

C 
723 O FSCustomer Signature: ,r_...,y Z' Date: MGC Auth. Rep.:

MEW # Phone #Pads 1 Fax # E-mail

79191 301-577-81001 301-368-3508 1 matylandgenetalQeoI-com

Date:
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GENERAL CONTRACT€NG—'

Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name 1 Address

Kathleen Anderson
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer AN, Ph... Customer E-mail

301-785-3468 chaoneka®yahoo.com

Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1526

Source Service Magic

Item Description Total

- (22)2x6 Ptimm Treated Floor Hoards
Setewed into floor joists

•r Note: There we no steps or railings tint are inchWcd in this conaaet. Conner DOES NOT oxhide coat of Permit Customer will be aspom'ble for filing for permit and paying — --
all fees involved

:S-

r :e-

t

This Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Custmner sighing MGC "Teams & Conditions" Form &
MGC acknowledging receipt of these forms by providing authorized signature. T to $2,490.00
Note: All color choices will be made by Customer from Contractor's selection provided Colors from wcbsite, samples v u es ma e
anguuy wuwoui uuw acru wwr. r ear wr~Unlyvc tea w Joynwa uuu waxen is GcaawN uweaa vuiuvruc uvwu. -

Customer Signature: Date: 1— 14 - MGC Auth. Rep.: Date:

iVlfIIC q Phone #

79191 1 301-577-8100

Page 2 Fax # E-mail

301-368.3508 marylaudgeneral@sol.com
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2-8d nails, typ. top 8 .
boats m; use 2=R dlam.
lag screws if 2X4 is adad
to outside

4.4 post
DO NOT N

at fad irnide baY 1---
at guanbas pod, toe nas with tad
raft top 0.4 bottom. each side

5--0- —*nu- spedrq

2x6 rA cap 2s2 pilot with a
maximum span of 34'

_flop mg

-- 2x4 boaan rail

101
\ —pkke% may be elaared byone

2-:5- di.*—'i gs shad not allow of the following metlads:

through bons 
thepassage of a 4' 

"1
e)1JIB wood screw. top It bottom

see Flg. 26 027 SOX" b) 2-8d spiral shank eale,top It bottom
c) 3.13 guage staples with 1' penetration

into top 8 bottom rails

Figure 22. Typical guardrail details

S40-0- -D eta (. ~

5'-0" max. 11 5'-0" max.

between posts betwceo posts

see typical

guardrail detail •~
4

4x4 post, typ. —~—

~~ triangular opening shall not
permit the passage of a 6"

stair guardrail height: 1-2x Material 
diameter sphere

34" measure from
nosing of step o

U

cut 2x 12 stringer

am. cut stringer span:

r~ -
8'-0" with 2 stringers
1 I'-3" with 3 stringers

Figure 23. Guardrail and cut stringer detail
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: New 11'x11' Pressure Treated Platform Deck On Grade

Deck Length: 11'

LEDGER: 2X10 into concrete poured foundation wall w/ 1/2" x 3 1/2" lags into anchors

16 O.C. 16 O.C. 16 O.C. 12 O.C. 12 O.C. 16 O.C. 16 O.C. 16 O.C.

C-
0

co
N
r-

0O

(aD
CL

m
0
(D

CL
0

m
Cr

FLOORBOARDS: 2x6 Wringshanked nails
<

o'

v

m
En

w'

1'

Footers: 22"d x 24" deep w/5' span

Beam: 2x10 resting & bolted on top of 22"wx24d" concrete footers on grade.
*" All lumber used will be-pressure treated pine.
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. MARYLAND
GENERAL CONTRACTING

20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name ! Address

Kathleen Anderson
10637 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer Alt. Ph... Customer E-mail

301-785-3468 dwonelm@yshoo.com

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1515

Source Service Magic

Item Description Total

Deck POWERWASH DDCK 495.00
Pawawash (I) deck appm 234 Intel iq.R of flowboares. Estimate inch dea ratlinp ad deps. NWYSctew down my obviau maihdaemws that bave backed their way out Gbetomer
aclmowledgm that my prior atainlpaiat color normally will not be removed Snm powerwaehia& 'Ibis estiouln does not imchtde replacing any deteriorating wood unions specifically
m codomod blow. Oratovea will allow Ca mactur to use their outside waW supply Sam hweblb. Bwlt-w shed below do& is mot imchded in powenvashing.

**Under this estimate, moving dmdme off of dm deck is the sole mquadbhtity of the Customer. Should timmdbae not be semaved upon day of scheduled deck powe washing.
Cuatemer will be ahsrged additional labor time at S75/lu. to trove any a>minme.

9mhr Deck STADYSEAL DECK 1,250.00
Stahs/Seal (1) 2nd gory deck (apprx. 234 total sq.fL of Oowbaarda). Estimate iwchtdss tailings, 2 awry staisraee with railings, bond boards, bean end posts. Gauntly deck has e
wedhared alien that will be partially removed prior In Gaining by powarwaaber, Ilmdare Customer moat selact a solid staimhaalamt to cover remaining stain color. Customer will
choose color of solid (pigmented) soft Bom Qnmwears selection C)omCaolot will w-ho amar loose nailUtcraws whore moeesary, boweverOatomer aclaowiedga many mils
pops, etc. will re appeardue to detedarMcd wood and/or over-stanched hob tsvides not holding lack naiVacrew.

Thin estimate DOES NOT Ai(9 UDE any of the 61lowin& bit not limited to:
. Any Adahwal being applied rmdemeuh deck odw than what h deacsrbed above.
- Any new rodls/ecrom be* mtpoli ed or installed by C:onhmcow or bolo being re-harmed other than that what is described below.
-a_but e~edl&w ~.woad

ow ie not hwh dW in staining.

•` Ueda ibis eattaww moving htmitin offof the deck is ire sole rapoms168hy of the Customer. Should Nmiame not be removed upon day of scheduled deco seating, Customs
will be charged additional labor time at $75Ar. to rmve any htmiture.

This Estimate will convert to flt11 contract br Cbatomer signing Estimate below, Customer eWiag MGC "roans & Conditions" Fawn &
1KGC aclmowledging receipt of drone forma by pmvuHng suthaized sigoatmro. Total
Note: All color "ca a will be made by Cusatamer from Contravtor's election providai Colors &ram webaite, suVtes & brochrnes may be

Customer Signature: Date: MGC Auth. Rep.: Date:

MHIC # Phone #

79191 .301-577-8100

Page 1 Fax # I E-mail

301-368-3508 1 marylandgeneral@aol.com
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Gaithersburg, MD 20879

Name/Address

Kathleen Anderson
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring. Mb 20910

Customer Phone Customer All. Ph... Customer E-mall

301-785-3468 1 cMooeb@yahoo•rnm

Estimate
Data Estimate #

6/30/2008 15 L5

Source Service Magic

Item ~O ~ A. D 
Ulk 
 

Descxiplon Total

Fstaior DECK Rt3PAIlt 3,490.00
Can remove entire wood railing syMm iiom decldshi & fispae (iochdnog 4x4 poets, e~toept e►e posb mmmiag into ground as support) New P treated pine
rar mg syN will ba supplied & ioatellod to meet code. Lteiling wm, wlll consist of W top tail over W rail wA 2x2 pickets attached to upper A lower 20 rail New 4x4 posts
will be double bolted into outside band board & support railings.

Palming PAINT PARCH RAII.IlM 469.00
Contractor will waape and paiW railings at ramt pond, area. (2) casts of Dorm Uterior Seml-Mw will be applied to matcb adsting paint color. Lower right railtog will be
secured, nailed &/or soewed into post.

Ibis Estimate wig convert to full comhact by: Customer signing Estimate below. Customer signing MGC 'Terms & Conditions" Farm &
MGC aebowledgmg receipt of these forma by psondiog authorised sigoattme. $5,704.00
Note: All color cboices will be made by Cua mer from Conustm's selection provided. Colors from website, samples "roclimssmsk.

- eugnuy tnaer+am uvtn acra ror. ve

n

m® ww oe r eo w replace mac vvmc~n

/
ra eossarrg mucus omecwreo uvcaa. i

Customer Signature: I  Date: `f —~ ~$ MOC Auth. Rep.: _ Data

MKIC 0 Phone #

79191 301-577-8100

Page 2 Fax # 1 E-mail

301-368-3506 1 mmylandgencral&oLcom

1~



~2 °~ 2 ~,U'~~~-~e~'► 6.19

n

MARYLAND

20203 Goshen Rd., #303
Gaithersburg, NID 20879

Name / Address

Kathleen Anderson
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer AIL Ph... Customer E-mail

301-783-3468 aLaaateka@yaboo-coon

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1526

Source Service Magic

Item Desolptlon Total

Deck 11' x I V PRESSURE TREATED PINE PLATFORM D - No Seepa or Wier 2,490.OD

DESCRIPTION OP WORK: L,i7W PrL 
. ~~G G ' yi 5 n.>

Contractor to Supply aU mdwW and CoeWW dw obo- -mooned deck w the below specl8esdonn to sea of Ckmomes mldeose under tad story deck (hound will be graded
so diet deck will sit apprx.10" ievd above cdWng paver patio. Deck peraaetere will fell within ewes 6x6 pasta of 2od stay deers, to the edge of On paver patio & appm, 12"
from built-ia abed (dad will sot extend to died to preserve w avm of sbodeehanee). 1' x S tees beM%= sbod & deck wilt bs filled witb pea gravel All flooftude will be
screwed with su Waee steel deci ft screws. Coat and price at based on total amour of job and included: Un4ate swM & maaaements by designer, fmwdetlon Plans. dtswing
pleas, eievstions, sections & -Mwial speei5mtiens m regnhed.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS:

(3) 6x6 Promme Ttadal Pulls
Secured iota concrete footing

(13) 2x8 Pressure Treated Floor J"
.T6 kxV=.watFiatoiudger&bandbow
(3) 240 Pressure Tared Bead Btsatds
Bolted into posh & nslk aevred Into lodges bond

(3) 24 Prmem Treated Pw mketa Flow Joists
Bolted into posts & nallefterowed into ledger board

(1) 200 P*um lkood Ledger Baud
Bolted aeo homes cooerew pawed tbw"on

We Estimate will convert to full contract by: Customer signing Estimate below, Customer signing MOC "Ten w A Conditions" Form &

MOC sclmowledgmg receipt of these ft= by providing tmthonzed signature.
Note: All color eboicas will be made by Custatner from Contractors selection provided. Colors from webai% samples
sngmty waerent n scuawor. vents will only rte to replace tiler w11101 is ex lmless Otlterwtse notntl.

Customer Signature: L Date: 7 Z3 O'$ MGC Auth. Rep.:

lv WC # Phone # Page l Fox # E-mail

79191 301-577-8100 1 1 301-368-3508 msryl&ndgeneml@aoLcom

Date:
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GENERAL CONTRACTING

Gaithersburg, NID 20879

name i Addrass

Kathleen Andean
10037 Pratt Pl.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Customer Phone Customer AR. Ph... Customer E-mail

301-785-3468 cheeanelm@ydwo.e=

Estimate
Date Estimate #

6/30/2008 1526

Source Service Magic

Item Desaiptlon Total

- (22) 24 Raman Tkeated Floor Hoard
Screwed into 9oor joist

"Note: Thee are so steps or railings that we included in this c®traot Cesanact DOES NOT include coat of Permit Customer will be responsible for filing for permit and paying
all fees involved

'ibis Estimate will convert to full coact by: Customer signing Estimate below, Customer signing MGC "Tuts & Conditions" Form &
MGC aelwowledg* receipt of these forma by providing authorized sigomm. T #a $Z,49o.00
Note: Ali color choices will be made by Cudamer 5om ConftcWs selection provided. Colors from website, eample$~ was mlt e /1
urNwuy uruwom uvur a~Cs wru uuq a Boa w ropga uuu wmw is UAMU yr uwcaa uwmwuc uUwu.

Customer Signature: Date: V~&T AT Mf3C Auth. Rep.: Date:

MWC s Phone #

79191 301-577-9100

Page 2 Fax # I E-mail

301-368-3508 1 msrylamigmeml@wLcom
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Site Plan 
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Shade portion to indicate North

Applicant: Page:_
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6U I L i N_G LOCATION URVI!Y
LOT ZZ !LOCK 29

CAPITAL VI eW PARK
Montgomery .-County . "or fond

scolo • t• • 30 "or t8, 1884
Platt book I•Z5 Plot 145"

MACRIS . HENDRICKS• and WITMER, PA.
ENGINEERS • PLANNERS • SURVEYORS
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DOUGLASS H. RIGGS, III
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, MD. NO.10712
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: New 11'x11' Pressure Treated Platform Deck On Grade

Deck Length: 11'

Beam: 2x10 resting & bolted on top of 22"wx24d" concrete footers on grade.

`• All lumber used will be-pressure treated pine.
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Replace Existing Railing System w/New Pressure Treated Railing.

** All lumber used will be pressure treated pine. See attached drawing #2A for more railing detail.



2Ad nails. ryp. tap 6 ---- _. .

bottom; tm 2-YS' dlam.
lag wows a 2X4 ls wadtaad
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4s4 post
ao NOT NOTCH

at irst Ins
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see fig. 26 o27 
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c) 3.13 guage staples, wish to penetration

into top & bottom raft

Figure 22. Typical guardrail details

5'-0" max. 5'-0" max.
between posts between posts
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guardrail detail
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4x4 post, typ. '-

\- triangular opening shall not
permit the passage of a 6"

stair guardrail height: 
diameter sphere

—2x ~aateriel
34" measure from
nosing of step

cut 2x12 stringer

max. eut stringer span:

8'-0" with 2 stringers
11'-3" with 3 stringers

Figure 23. Guardrail and cut stringer detail



PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: New 11'x11' Pressure Treated Platform Deck On Grade

Deck Length: 11'

LEDGER: 2X10 into concrete poured foundation wall w/ 1/2" x 3 1/2" lags into anchors
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FLOORBOARDS: 2x6 Wringshanked nails
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Footers: 22"d x 24" deep w/5' span —+

Beam: 2x10 resting & bolted on top of 22"wx24d" concrete footers on grade.
** All lumber used will be pressure treated pine.



PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Replace Existing Railing System w/New Pressure Treated Railing.

ao

E- 15'

"" All lumber used will be pressure treated pine. See attached drawing #2A for more railing detail.
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Figure 22. Typical guardrail details
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Figure 23. Guardrail and cut stringer detail



Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address

1003.7 ~~~x~- 6016.e f-
Owner's Agent's mailing address

t

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses
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WIM
PROPERTY ADDRESS.-

10037
DDRESS:

10037 PRATT PL.
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: New 11'x11' Pressure Treated Platform Deck On Grade

Deck Length: 11'

LEDGER: 2X10 into concrete poured foundation wall w/ 1/2" x 3 1/2" lags into anchors
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FLOORBOARDS: 2x6 Wringshanked nails
o'
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F- Footers: 22"d x 24" deep w/5' span

Beam: 2x10 resting & bolted on top of 22"wx24d" concrete footers on grade.
`* All lumber used will be pressure treated pine.



PROPERTY ADDRESS:
10037 PRATT PL.

SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Replace Existing Railing System w/New Pressure Treated Railing.

co

** All lumber used will be pressure treated pine. See attached drawing #2A for more railing detail.
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